Infineon Technologies - CY8C26233-24SIT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

May 17, 2005 Document #: 38-12010 CY Rev. *C 145
CY8C25122/CY8C26233/CY8C26443/CY8C26643 Device Family Data Sheet
15.0 Ordering Guide
Table 123: Ordering Guide (Leaded)1
1. Orders for leaded devices will not be accepted after July 2005.
Type Ordering Code
Flash
(KBytes)
RAM
(Bytes)
SMP
Temperature
Range
8 Pin (300 Mil) Molded DIP CY8C25122-24PI 4 256 No Ind. -40C to +85C
20 Pin (300 Mil) Molded DIP CY8C26233-24PI 8 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
20 Pin (300 Mil) Molded SOIC CY8C26233-24SI 8 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
20 Pin (210 Mil) SSOP CY8C26233-24PVI 8 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
28 Pin (300 Mil) Molded DIP CY8C26443-24PI 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
28 Pin (300 Mil) Molded SOIC CY8C26443-24SI 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
28 Pin (210 Mil) SSOP CY8C26443-24PVI 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
48 Pin (600 Mil) Molded DIP CY8C26643-24PI2
2. 48-PDIP package not offered Pb-Free.
16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
48 Pin (300 Mil) SSOP CY8C26643-24PVI 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
44 Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flatpack CY8C26643-24AI 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
Table 124: Ordering Guide (Pb-Free Denoted with an “X” in Ordering Code)
Type Ordering Code
Flash
(KBytes)
RAM
(Bytes)
SMP
Temperature
Range
8 Pin (300 Mil) Molded DIP CY8C25122-24PXI 4 256 No Ind. -40C to +85C
20 Pin (300 Mil) Molded DIP CY8C26233-24PXI 8 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
20 Pin (300 Mil) Molded SOIC CY8C26233-24SXI 8 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
20 Pin (300 Mil) Molded SOIC
Tape and Reel
CY8C26233-24SXIT 8 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
20 Pin (210 Mil) SSOP CY8C26233-24PVXI 8 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
20 Pin (210 Mil) SSOP
Tape and Reel
CY8C26233-24PVXIT 8 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
28 Pin (300 Mil) Molded DIP CY8C26443-24PXI 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
28 Pin (300 Mil) Molded SOIC CY8C26443-24SXI 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
28 Pin (300 Mil) Molded SOIC
Tape and Reel
CY8C26443-24SXIT 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
28 Pin (210 Mil) SSOP CY8C26443-24PVXI 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
28 Pin (210 Mil) SSOP
Tape and Reel
CY8C26443-24PVXIT 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
48 Pin (300 Mil) SSOP CY8C26643-24PVXI 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
48 Pin (300 Mil) SSOP
Tape and Reel
CY8C26643-24PVXIT 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
44 Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flatpack CY8C26643-24AXI 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
44 Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flatpack
Tape and Reel
CY8C26643-24AXIT 16 256 Yes Ind. -40C to +85C
150 Document #: 38-12010 CY Rev. *C May 17, 2005